

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5866/2007

MADAN LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKH RAJ @ SUKH RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6501 of 2007

Date: 29/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioners in SLP(C)No.5866/07 have not complied with earlier order.
They have to confirm their appearance in the connected SLP, as per order
dated 10.4.2008, within three weeks.

Interim application for deleting the names of some of the respondents
in SLP(C)No.6501/07 be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar