

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5866/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2006 in  
460/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

SBCSA No.

MADAN LAL &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKH RAJ @ SUKH RAM &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 11/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Deep Shikha Bharati, Adv.  
Mr. N. Vyas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RMr. Surya Kant, learned counsel for the respondent  
prays for some time to file a reply to the applications  
for substitution and for condonation of delay.Two weeks' time is granted for the aforesaid  
purpose.( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master