

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6501/2007

SUKHRAJ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
 Ms.Purnima Jauhari, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit.
Respondent No.39 has been served by dasti. Vakalatnama is not filed. No representation for Respondent No.39 also. Respondent Nos.1, 3, 9, 11, 12, 15, 16, 21-24, 32-34, 36-38 and 40 have been served. No representation for them. Notice addressed to Respondent Nos.4 to 8, 10, 13, 14, 17, 18, 19, 20, 25 to 31 and 41 have been returned as "refused to accept the notice/unclaimed." Hence, proper service. No representation for them also. Respondent No.35 has already been deleted by order of the Hon'ble Court by order dated 10.12.2008. No further steps are required.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.84

-2-

Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB