

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8807 OF 2012
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

MADAN LAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUKH RAJ @ SUKH RAM & ORS.
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 8808 of 2012

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.
Mr. B.D. Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant to file the process fee and spare copies in both the matters within three weeks and on compliance notice of lodgment of petition of appeal be issued to the concerned High Court on priority basis.

It appears that an application for substitution of the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos.13 and 30 has been moved in C.A.No.8808 OF 2012, which is suffering from certain defects. The same be cured by the next date.

List again on 21.10.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |