

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 7/2015, I.A.No.8/2015 in in Civil Appeal No(s). 8807/2012

MADAN LAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUKH RAJ @ SUKH RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. And office report)

Date : 15/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory applications are allowed.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER